Tekies Retail Private Limited

807 Ashok Bhawan,93 Nehru Place

New Delhi-110019

hello@tekipost.com

9958900770

www.dashboard.tekipost.com

Agreement for Online User to Allow Use of Courier Aggregation Platform

This Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between Tekies Retail Private Limited ("Company") and the user ("User") of the courier aggregation platform ("Tekipost"). This Agreement outlines the terms and conditions under which the User may access and utilize the services provided by the Platform.

Platform Usage:

- 1.1 The User agrees to use the Platform solely for personal or business purposes related to courier services.
- 1.2 The User acknowledges and agrees that the Platform serves as an intermediary platform that aggregates courier services from various providers.
- 1.3 The User agrees to comply with all applicable laws and regulations while using the Platform.

User Account:

- 2.1 The User must create an account on the Platform to access its services.
- 2.2 The User is responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their account credentials, including their username and password.
- 2.3 The User agrees to promptly notify the Company of any unauthorized use of their account or any other security breaches.

Use of Courier Services:

- 3.1 The User understands and acknowledges that the Company does not provide courier services directly but acts as an intermediary between the User and courier service providers.
- 3.2 The User agrees to provide accurate and complete information for the pickup, delivery, and any other required details for the courier service.

3.3 The User acknowledges that the terms and conditions of the courier service providers may apply to their shipments and that they are responsible for reviewing and complying with such terms.

Liability:

- 4.1 The User agrees that the Company shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or delay related to the use of the Platform or any courier services arranged through the Platform.
- 4.2 The User acknowledges that the Company does not guarantee the availability, quality, or reliability of the courier services provided by third-party service providers.

Intellectual Property:

- 5.1 The User acknowledges that all intellectual property rights related to the Platform, including but not limited to trademarks, copyrights, and proprietary information, belong to the Company.
- 5.2 The User agrees not to copy, modify, distribute, or reproduce any part of the Platform without the Company's prior written consent.

Termination:

- 6.1 Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time by providing written notice to the other party.
- 6.2 Upon termination, the User's access to the Platform and its services will be discontinued.

Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [State/Country], without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

By checking the box below, the User acknowledges that they have read and understood this Agreement and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

I accept the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Tekies Retail Private Limited
Director- Pawan Srivastava
Date: